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2025 LOUISIANA GAMING CONTROL BOARD MEETING DATES  

Thursday, January 16, 2025 - House Committee Room #1 

Monday, February 3, 2025 – Special Meeting via Zoom Video Teleconference        
Anchor Location - Louisiana Gaming Control Board Office; 7901 Independence Blvd. Bldg. A; Baton Rouge, LA*          

Thursday, February 20, 2025 - House Committee Room#1 

Thursday, March 20, 2025 - House Committee Room#1 
_________________________________________ 

• 2025 Louisiana Legislative Session – Convenes @ NOON on 
MONDAY, April 14, 2025 

• Final Adjournment NO LATER THAN 6:00 pm on THURSDAY, 
June 12, 2025 

Monday, April 21, 2025 -           LaSalle Building/LaBelle Room  

617 North 3rd St.; Baton Rouge, LA 

Monday, May 19, 2025 -           LaSalle Building/LaBelle Room  

617 North 3rd St.; Baton Rouge, LA 

Monday, June 16, 2025 -   LaSalle Building/LaBelle Room 

        617 North 3rd St.; Baton Rouge, LA 
 

Thursday, July 17, 2025 - House Committee Room #1 

Thursday, August 21, 2025 - House Committee Room #5 

Thursday, September 18, 2025 - House Committee Room #1 

Thursday, October 16, 2025 - House Committee Room #1 

Thursday, November 13, 2025 - House Committee Room #TBD 

Thursday, December 18, 2025 - House Committee Room #1 
 
*Contact the Board for zoom meeting link 
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